Color Function Color Function
White SIG(Output) white SIG(Output)
Blue GND(Common) ― ―
Brown Vcc(Power) Brown Vcc(Power)
PA-970S/PA-971S
PA-972S/PA-973S PA-978S
2-wire-technique
NIDEC COPAL ELECTRONICS CORP.

sure the cable is indeed in compliance with the proper standard. Some
cables don’t meet IP standard, so please check it before using.
■Model Number Designation
 ■Outline dimensions
Detail (mm)
■Fitting
■Specifications
Unless otherwise noted, all specifications are specified under the condition of
ambient temperature of 25±5℃,supply voltage of 24VDC,5VDC(ratiometric),
and rated pressure range.
Item Specification
Pressure type Gauge pressure (MPa)
Pressure range 103P 203P 353P 503P 104P
Rated pressure
range
1.0 2.0 3.5 5.0 10
Maximum pressure 4.0 4.0 10 10 20
Burst pressure 7.0 7.0 50 50 100
Pressure range 204P 354P 404P 504P 804P
Rated pressure
range
20 35 40 50 80
Maximum pressure 50 80 80 100 100
Burst pressure 250 400 400 400 400
Operating temp.
range
－４０～１２５℃
Storage temp.
range
－４０～１２５℃
Operating humidity 95%RH maximum (No condensation)
Media Gas or liquid that can be used with SUS630
Insulation
resistance
100MΩ minimum
Fitting G1/4,G3/8,R1/4
Weight Approx. 50g
Protection grade IP67
Operating voltage
970S 9～36V DC
971S 5V DC±10％
972S 9～36V DC
973S 14～36V DC
978S 9～36V DC
Current Consumption   20 mA maximum
Output
Voltage/Current
970S 971S 972S 973S 978S
1～5V 0.5～
4.5V